allocation is dependent upon certain valuation and other analyses that are not yet final. Accordingly, the pro forma
Purchase Price allocations are preliminary and subject to further adjustments as additional information becomes
available and as additional analyses are performed. There can be no assurances that the final valuations will not result
in material changes to these preliminary Purchase Price allocations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not give effect to the potential impact of
current financial conditions, any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies or cost savings that may result from the
Exchange or any integration costs.

S-30

Edgar Filing: Skyline Champion Corp - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

Skyline Champion Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2018

(Dollars in thousands)

Historical
Champion
Holdings

Historical
Skyline Reclass

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Exchange (Notes)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Financing(Notes)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Assets (a)
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 113,731 $ 14,090 $ � $ (5,263) b $ 22,885 e $ 68,687

(65,027) b
(11,729) l

Trade accounts receivable, net 41,984 14,345 � � � 56,329
Inventories, net 98,022 13,046 � 350 c � 111,418
Workers� compensation security deposit � 800 (800) � � �
Other current assets 9,367 820 800 � � 10,987

Total current assets 263,104 43,101 � (81,669) 22,885 247,421
Noncurrent assets
Restricted cash 22,885 � � � (22,885) e �
Property, plant and equipment 67,960 10,632 � 33,368 d � 111,960
Goodwill 3,179 � � 187,958 f � 191,137
Amortizable intangible assets, net 1,542 � � 32,000 g � 33,542
Deferred tax assets 30,290 � � 27,000 h � 41,275

(16,015) i
Other noncurrent assets 6,438 4,705 � (55) j 1,915 j 13,003

Total assets $ 395,398 $ 58,438 $ � $ 182,587 $ 1,915 $ 638,338

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities
Floor plan payable $ 29,825 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 29,825
Short-term portion of debt 404 � � � (400) j 4
Accounts payable 36,773 5,240 � � � 42,013
Customer deposits and receipts in
excess of revenues 24,557 1,480 � � � 26,037
Accrued volume rebates 17,037 3,306 � � � 20,343
Accrued warranty obligations 12,530 3,811 � � � 16,341
Accrued compensation and payroll
taxes 24,100 3,350 � 564 m � 28,014
Accrued insurance 11,112 � 572 � 11,684
Other current liabilities 10,776 2,342 (572) (1,150) l 2,031 j 13,427

Total current liabilities 167,114 19,529 � (586) 1,631 187,688

Edgar Filing: Skyline Champion Corp - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 63

Long-term liabilities
Long-term debt 58,927 � � � 400 j 59,327
Deferred compensation expense � 4,801 (4,801) � � �
Accrued warranty � 2,800 (2,800) � � �
Deferred tax liabilities 3,294 � � � � 3,294
Other 12,766 � 7,601 � � 20,367

Total noncurrent liabilities 74,987 7,601 � � 400 82,988
Equity
Contributed capital 140,076 � � (140,076) k � �
Common stock � 312 � 1,321 k � 1,633
Additional paid-in capital � 5,391 � 369,931 k � 375,322
Retained earnings 22,514 91,349 � (108,090) k (116) k �

(5,657) k
Treasury stock � (65,744) � 65,744 k � �
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (9,293) � � � � (9,293)

Total equity 153,297 31,308 � 183,173 (116) 367,662

Total liabilities and equity $ 395,398 $ 58,438 $ � $ 182,587 $ 1,915 $ 638,338

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma

condensed combined financial information.

S-31

Edgar Filing: Skyline Champion Corp - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

Skyline Champion Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended March 31, 2018

(In thousands, except share

and per share amounts)

Historical
Champion
Holdings

Historical
Skyline Reclass

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Exchange (Notes)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Financing(Notes)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

(n)
Net sales $ 1,064,722 $ 233,667 $ � $ � $ � $ 1,298,389
Cost of sales 887,611 202,276 � 1,332 o � 1,091,219

Gross profit 177,111 31,391 � (1,332) � 207,170
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 122,522 24,995 (3,185) 63 o � 146,437

3,200 p
371 s

(1,529) t
(Gain) loss on sale of
property, plant and
equipment � (1,982) 1,982 � � �

Operating income 54,589 8,378 1,203 (3,437) � 60,733
Interest expense, net 4,185 286 � � (674) q 3,797
Other expense 7,288 � 1,203 (8,396) r � 95

Income before income taxes 43,116 8,092 � 4,959 674 56,841
Income tax expense 27,316 � � 1,711 u 233 u 29,260

Net income $ 15,800 $ 8,092 $ � $ 3,248 $ 441 $ 27,581

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding:
Basic 8,391,244 44,745,894 v 53,137,138
Diluted 8,564,134 45,105,631 v 53,669,765
Net income per share
applicable to common
shareholders:
Basic $ 0.96 v $ 0.52
Diluted $ 0.94 v $ 0.51

The accompanying notes are an integral part of, and should be read together with, this unaudited pro forma

condensed combined financial information.

Edgar Filing: Skyline Champion Corp - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 65

S-32

Edgar Filing: Skyline Champion Corp - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information of Skyline Champion Corporation combines the